
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

1 1 2 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

10-Mar-2021 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

SEE SCHEDULE 

5. P ROJECT NO.(If appl icabl e) 

6. ISSUED BY CODE 

MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING CMD 
MICC FORT KNOX 
BLDG 11098 STE 250 
199 6TH AVE 
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720 

V1/91 24D 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than i tem 6) CODE 

See Item 6 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 
1400 ROGERSVILLE RD 
RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X  
10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
VV9124D-05-C-0017 

X 
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

30-Sep-2004 CODE 316V9 I FACII.ITY CODE 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date 

OfEr nest acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amen dnent; 

specified for receipt ofOlEr ❑ is 

in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following 

(b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amen dnren t on each 

amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 

an olRr already submitted, such change may be made 

and is received prior to the opening hour and date 

extended, In is not extended. 

methods: 

copy ofthe oiler submitted; 

TO BE 

RESULT IN 

by telegram or letter, 

specified. 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B), 

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
FAR 52.243-1 Changes 
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: stjohnk2185 

Waste Water for Fort Knox, KY 

Modification to add funding for six months on CLIN 0103. Invoicing can corrrnenc for Febuary however due to GFEBS issues January cannot 
be invoiced at this time. Funding for January to follow on additional modification. 

Contracting Officer Kerry St. John, kerry.a.stjohn.civ@mail.mil  

Except as provided herei ..., 1 terns and conditions he document reErenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. N ITLE • ( pc or print) 
4401.424L 

 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

TEL EMAIL 

1 . RACTOR/CIEE .R.01 i 

k 43/91 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

3  .13..,06,2" 
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BY 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnk2185) 

Page 2 of 2 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,414,916.64 
from $63,696,055.77 to $65,110,972.41. 

CLIN 0103: 

BJ: 0212020202020200000113131233 S.0070014.22.6 6100.0124021001 A6OTE (CIN 
GFEBS001147320400011) was increased by $1,414,916.64 from $0.00 to $1,414,916.64 

The contract ACRN BJ has been added. 
The CIN GFEBS001147320400011 has been added. 
The Cost Code A6OTE has been added. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

1 1 2 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

24-Mar-2021 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

SEE SCHEDULE 

5. P ROJECT NO.(Ifappli cab le) 

6. ISSUED BY CODE 

MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING CMD 
MICC FORT KNOX 
BLDG 11098 STE 250 
199 6TH AVE 
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720 

W9124D 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than i tem 6) CODE 

See Item 6 

I 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 
1400 ROGERSVILLE RD 
RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 1) 

X ^ 
10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
W9124D-05-C-0017 

X 
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
30-Sep-2004 CODE 318V9 !FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is arrended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date 

OfEr mist acknowledge receipt of this anenthrent prior to the hour and date specified 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe anendtrent; 

specified Er receipt ofOffir ❑ is extended, ❑ is not extended. 

in the solicitation or as anended by one ofthe fo I lowing methods: 

(b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 

amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

an oiler already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, 
and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a rekrence to the solicitation and 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change 
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
FAR 52.243-1 Changes 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, la is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: stjohnk2188 

Waste Water Fort Knox, KY 

Modification to add funding for CLIN 0103 for one month in the amount of $235,819.44. 

Contracting Officer Kerry St. John , kerry.a.stjohn.civ@mail.rril 

Except as provided herein, all terns and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fill force and efihct. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pri 
404..E.Are4 4- 

(51759/4371/41  All 1 / -' /9AF /44.4-444Cele._ 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

TEL 
EMAIL 

15 tad: CT ! !. F ;:,r  
"1 :ilor e / 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

3  -24-a,21 
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BY  

16C. DATE SIGNED 

/(Signature of person aut hi ized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 
EXCEPTION TO SP 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohn1c2188) 

Page 2 of 2 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $235,819.44 from 
$65,110,972.41 to $65,346,791.85. 

CLIN 0103: 

BJ: 0212020202020200000113131233 S.0070014.22.6 6100.0124021001 A6OTE (CIN 
GFEBS001147320400011) was increased by $235,819.44 from $1,414,916.64 to $1,650,736.08 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 8  
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

P000? / 
3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

01-Jul-2021 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

SEE SCHEDULE 

5.P ROJECTNO.(1fapplicable) 

6. ISSUED BY CODE W91240 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6) CODE 1 

See Item 6 MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING CMD 
MICC FORT KNOX 
BLDG 1109B STE 250 
199 6TH AVE 
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 
1400 ROGERSVILLE RD 
RADCUFF KY 40160-9343 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
W9124D-05-C-0017 

X 
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
30-Sep-2004 CODE 316V9 !FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above nu rrbered solicitation is arrunded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified Er receipt of0 Er ❑ is extended, I=1 is not extended. 

Offer trust acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy of the oiler submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and anunchrent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACICNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis anEndnunt you desire to change an oar already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, 
provided each telegramor letter makes retrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
FAR 52.241-7 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: stjohnk21101 

Operations of Waste Water and Storm Water Utility System Fort Knox, KY 

Except as provided herein, all terns and conditions of the document rerenced in Item9 A or 10A, as heretolere changed, retrains unchanged and in Ell farce and effect. 

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or int) 

5-Treio,-) .  1704- 6'.‘44-ieeztififfrI,'Oac-{502) 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T_ype or print) 
Samuel M. Henderson, Contracting Officer 

624-2206 sanftei.m.hendersQn1.civ@mail.mil  
15B. RIO • 

/ 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

4,  .2g. 2. 1 
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BY 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

25-June-2021 
(Signature of Contracting Officer) ) at of p auth ri? d to ) 

PTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

Samuel M. Henderson, Contracting Officer
(502) 624-2206 samuel.m.henderson1.civ@mail.mil

25-June-2021
RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnic21101) 

Page 2 of 8 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following items are applicable to this modification: 
P00081  

A. In accordance with FAR 52.241-7, contract year 17 of the 50-year agreement is hereby 
executed from 1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022. 

B. As a result of paragraph A, the total cost of this contract was increased by $3,334,775.88 
from $66,545,522.44 to $69,880,298.32. 

C. As a result of paragraphs A and B, the total funded amount for this document is increased 
by $1,111,591.96 from $65,346,791.85 to $66,458,383.81. 

CLIN 0105 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
0105 12 Months $235,819.44 $2,829,833.28 

YR17 Waste Water 
FFP 
YR17 Waste Water - 12 months at $235,819.44 per month 
FOB: Destination 
PSC CD: S114 

NET AMT $2,829,833.28 

SUBCLIN 010501 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
010501 $0.00 

YR17 Waste Water FY21 Funding 
FFP 
FY21 funding for 4 months 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011652979 

I NET AMT $0.00 

ACRN BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900001 

$943,277.76 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohn1c21101) 

Page 3 of 8 

CLIN 0106 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
0106 12 Months $39,816.00 $477,792.00 

YR17 Stormwater 
FFP 
YR17 Stormwater - 12 months at $39,816.00 per month 
FOB: Destination 
PSC CD: S114 

NET AMT $477,792.00 

SUBCLIN 010601 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
010601 $0.00 

YR17 Stormwater - FY21 funding 
FFP 
FY21 Funding for 4 months 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011652979 

NET AMT $0.00 

ACRN BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900002 

$159,264.00 

CLIN 0107 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
0107 12 Months $1,776.30 $21,315.60 

YR17 Wilson Range Sewer 
FFP 
YR17 Wilson Range Sewer - 12 months at $1,776.30 per month 
FOB: Destination 
PSC CD: S114 

NET AMT $21,315.60 

i 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnIc21101) 

Page 4 of 8 

SUBCLIN 010701 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
010701 $0.00 

YR17- Wilson Range Sewer FY21 Funding 
FFP 
FY21 Funding for 4 months 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011652979 

NET AMT $0.00 

ACRN BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900003 

$7,105.20 

CLIN 0108 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
0108 12 Months $486.25 $5,835.00 

YR17 Cyber Security 
FFP 
YR17 Cyber Security 12 months at $486.25 per month 
FOB: Destination 
PSC CD: S114 

NET AMT $5,835.00 

SUBCLIN 010801 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
010801 $0.00 . 

YR17 Cyber Security FY21 Funding 
FFP 
FY21 funding 4 months 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011652979 

NET AMT $0.00 

ACRN BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900004 

 $1,945.00 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnIc21101) 

Page 5 of 8 

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0105 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / 
CAGE 

POP 01-JUL-2021 TO N/A BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
30-JUN-2022 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE DIV 

1110-B 125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0106 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / 
CAGE 

POP 01-JUL-2021 TO N/A BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
30-JUN-2022 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE DIV 

1110-B 125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0107 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / 
CAGE 

POP 01-JUL-2021 TO N/A BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
30-JUN-2022 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE DIV 

1110-B 125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0108 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / 
CAGE 

POP 01-JUL-2021 TO N/A BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
30-JUN-2022 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE DIV 

1110-B 125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnIc21101) 

Page 6 of 8 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,111,591.96 
from $65,346,791.85 to $66,458,383.81. 

SUBCLIN 010501: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 010501 is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900001 
Acctng Data: 0212021202120200000113131233 S.0070014.22.6 6100.0124021001 
Increase: $943,277.76 
Total: $943,277.76 
Cost Code: A6OTE 

SUBCLIN 010601: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 010601 is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900002 
Acctng Data: 0212021202120200000113131233 5.0070014.22.6 6100.0124021001 
Increase: $159,264.00 
Total: $159,264.00 
Cost Code: A6OTE 

SUBCLIN 010701: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 010701 is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900003 
Acctng Data: 0212021202120200000113131233 S.0070014.22.6 6100.0124021001 
Increase: $7,105.20 
Total: $7,105.20 
Cost Code: A6OTE 

SUBCLIN 010801: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 010801 is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: BL 
CIN: GFEBS001165297900004 
Acctng Data: 0212021202120200000113131233 S.0070014.22.6 6100.0124021001 
Increase: $1,945.00 
Total: $1,945.00 RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohn1c21101) 

Page 7 of 8 

Cost Code: A6OTE 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

The following have been modified: 

252.232-7007 LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION (APR 2014) 

(a) Contract line item(s) CLIN 0105, 0106, 0107 and 0108 is/are incrementally funded. For this/these item(s), the 
sum of $---- 1,111,591.96 of the total price is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. An 
allotment schedule is set forth in paragraph (j) of this clause. 
(b) For items(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which 
the total amount payable by the Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination of those item(s) 
for the Government's convenience, approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. The Contractor 
is not authorized to continue work on those item(s) beyond that point. The Government will not be obligated in any 
event to reimburse the Contractor in excess of the amount allotted to the contract for those item(s) regardless of 
anything to the contrary in the clause entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE 
GOVERNMENT." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of termination 
of applicable contract line item(s) for convenience includes costs, profit and estimated termination settlement costs 
for those item(s). 
(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, the Contractor will 
notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least ninety days prior to the date when, in the Contractor's best 
judgment, the work will reach the point at which the total amount payable by the Government, including any cost for 
termination for convenience, will approximate 85 percent of the total amount then allotted to the contract for 
performance of the applicable item(s). The notification will state (1) the estimated date when that point will be 
reached and (2) an estimate of additional funding, if any, needed to continue performance of applicable line items up 
to the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (j) of this clause, or to a mutually agreed 
upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated amount of additional 
funds that will be required for the timely performance of the item(s) funded pursuant to this clause, for subsequent 
period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, or otherwise agreed to by the 
parties. If after such notification additional funds are not allotted by the date identified in the Contractor's 
notification, or by an agreed substitute date, the Contracting Officer will terminate any item(s) for which additional 
funds have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE 
CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT". 
(d) When additional funds are allotted for continued performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph 
(a) of this clause, the parties will agree as to the period of contract performance which will be covered by the funds. 
The provisions of paragraph (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additional allotted funds 
and agreed substitute date, and the contract will be modified accordingly. 
(e) If, solely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds, by the dates indicated below, in 
amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the 
Contractor incurs additional costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additional 
funds are allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price or prices (including appropriate target, billing, 
and ceiling prices where applicable) of the item(s), or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to any such 
equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the meaning of the clause 
entitled "disputes." 
(f) The Government may at any time prior to termination allot additional funds for the performance of the contract 
line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause. 

(g) The termination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clause entitled 
"DEFAULT." The provisions of this clause are limited to work and allotment of funds for the contract line item(s) 
set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer applies once the contract if fully funded except with RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohn1c21101) 

Page 8 of 8 

regard to the rights or obligations of the parties concerning equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) or 
(e) of this clause. 
(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to this contract pursuant to the clause of this contract 
entitled "TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT." 
(i) Nothing in this clause shall be construed as authorization of voluntary services whose acceptance is otherwise 
prohibited under 31 U.S.C. 1342. 
(j) The parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following 
schedule: 
On execution of contract $1,111,591.96 
10/01/2021 - $2,223,183.92 
(End of clause) 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



k 

 

SEE SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Operations of Waster Water and Storm Water Utility System, Fort Knox, KY

Modification to add reamining funding to YR17 subcCLINs. Contract is hereby fully funded for FY17 of services.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES

1 2

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 27-Sep-2021

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street , County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X W9124D-05-C-0017

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)
X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

30-Sep-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  is extended, is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

X

IT  MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor X is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

P00082

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

27-Sep-2021

CODE

MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING CMD
MICC FORT KNOX
BLDG 1109B STE 250
199 6TH AVE
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720

W9124D 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1
1400 ROGERSVILLE RD
RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343

FACILITY CODE316V9CODE

kerry.a.stjohn.civ@mail.milEMAIL:502.624.5846TEL:

KERRY A. ST JOHN / CONTRACTING OFFICER

 Modification Control Number: stjohnk21138

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
P00082 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
The following items are applicable to this modification:    
        P00083 

A. The contract year 17 of the 50-year agreement is hereby  fully funded with FY21 funds 
for the period of July 2021 - 30 June 2022. 
 

B. DFARS 252.232-7007 is hereby removed from the contract, FY17 is fully funded. 
 
C. As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this contract is increased by 

$2,223,183.92 from  $66,458,383.81 to $68,681,567.73 
 
     
SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA  
 
Accounting and Appropriation  
 
Summary for the Payment Office  
          
        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,223,183.92 
from $66,458,383.81 to $68,681,567.73.  
         
SUBCLIN 010501:  
          
        BL: 0212021202120200000113131233          S.0070014.22.6          6100.0124021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS001165297900001) was increased by $1,886,555.52 from $943,277.76 to $2,829,833.28  
         
SUBCLIN 010601:  
          
        BL: 0212021202120200000113131233          S.0070014.22.6          6100.0124021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS001165297900002) was increased by $318,528.00 from $159,264.00 to $477,792.00  
         
SUBCLIN 010701:  
          
        BL: 0212021202120200000113131233          S.0070014.22.6          6100.0124021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS001165297900003) was increased by $14,210.40 from $7,105.20 to $21,315.60  
         
SUBCLIN 010801:  
          
        BL: 0212021202120200000113131233          S.0070014.22.6          6100.0124021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS001165297900004) was increased by $3,890.00 from $1,945.00 to $5,835.00  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 
 
 
 
 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



ST 
JOHN.KERRY.ANN
.1255356433

Digitally signed by ST 
JOHN.KERRY.ANN.12553564
33 
Date: 2022.02.24 12:13:04 
-05'00'

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
11. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGEOF PAGES 

1 1 3 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICA TION NO. .l. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. P ROJECTNO.(Jfappl icablc) 

01-l\/ar-2022 SEE SCHEDULE 

6. JSSUED BY CODE W91 24D 7. ADMINISTERED BY (lfotherthan itcm6) CODE I 
MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING CM□ 

See Item 6 MICC FORT KNOX 
BLDG 11098 STE 250 
1996TH AVE 
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 
1400 ROGERSVILLE RD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343 

X I 0A. MOD. OF CONTRACT /ORDER NO. 
W9124D-05-C-0017 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

COD.E. 316V9 IFAr.JLJTY rnoE X 30-Sep-2004 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIOTATIONS 

□The above nurrbcrcd solicitation is arrcnded as sci fbrth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt ofOflcr □ is extended, D is not extended . 

Ofrer must acknowledge receipt ofthis a1rcndmcn1 prior to the hour and date spcci tied in the solicitation or as arrcndcd by one ofthc following rrcthods: 

(a) By completing Item; 8 and 15, and returning copies oft he arrcndmcnt; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofth is arrcndmcnt on each copy oft he ofrer submillcd; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a rcfurcncc to the solicitation and arrcndmcnt nuni:>crs . FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DA TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ltby virtue ofthis arrcndrrcnt you desire to change an oflcr already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes rcfaence to the solicitation and this arrcndrrcnl, and is received prior to the opening hour and date speci tied . 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required) 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SIORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM JOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINJSTRA TIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
FAR 52.243-1 Changes Fixed Price Alt 1 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor □ is not, 0 is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: stjohnk228 

Waste Water for Fort Knox, KY 

l'vbdification to add H.10 to the contract for Governrrent Repurchasing Options to be in compliance with a.A. 

Except as provided herein, all te!Tl'6 and conditions ofthe do 'i,u rrcnt referenced in llem9A or I 0A,as hereto lore changed, remains unchanged and in full fbrceand efli:ct. 

;;;;;)ry:J, ;Z;;:~t=~ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACPNG OFFICER (Type or print) 

TEL; EMAi: 
-

15B~1i 
I 5C. DA TE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

- f<Y>f.A - ' ///. ? z_-2-4-2ozz.. BY -
~ ~c of~.t'l/olizq{t 1<Jsi!J/V (Signature of Contracting Offir,e:J 

EXCEPTJ :JN TO Sf 30 V 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
AP PR! \/ED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS 

The following have been added by full Lexl: 
H.10 GOV. REPURCHASE OPTION 

H.10 Government Repurchase Option 

W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnk228) 

Page2of3 

(l) The Goverrunent may, at its sole option, repurchase the privatized system at the end of the contract term or in 
the event the contract is terminated for the convenience of the Government or for default. 

(2) The Government shall exercise its repurchase option by providing written notice to the Contractor. 

(3) As consideration for the repurchase, the Government shall pay the Contractor the amount of the Contractor's 
Unrecovered Investments in the System as defined in Paragraph 8 below. The repurchase shall become effective 
and the System(s) shitll become the property of the Government 120 days after the Government issues notice of its 
intent to exercise its repurchase option or on such later date as the Government may designate. 

(4) Tn the event of a repurchase, the system shall be transferred to the Government free of all liens and 
encumbrances. The Contractor and the Government shall cooperate in preparing and executing all documents 
required to accomplish the transfer. All information in all media (electronic, paper, find otherwise) including, 
without limitation, books, manuals, operating procedures, specifications, databases and maps uel:essary or useful fur 
operating the System shall be transferred to the Government with the System. In addition, copies of all Contractor 
operations and maintenance records shall be transferred to the Government with the System. 

(5) To the extent the Contractor receives payments for Unrecovered Investments in accordance with this clause; the 
Contrnctor shall not be entitled to equivalent payments for Unrecovered Investments under any termination, 
cancellation, or similar provision of the Contract. 

(6) In the event of termination for default, the Government may offset any damages it suffers as a consequence of 
the Contractor's default, including excess reprocurement costs, against payments made as consideration for 
repurchase under this Section. The Government shall have no obligation to tender the repurchase price until the 
quantum of such damages is defined. 

(7) The Contractor shall maintain an up to date account of the current System repurchase price throughout the 
contract term based upon a methodology established by the Contractor and approved by the Government prior to 
contract award. Upon request, the Contractor shall make the account available to the Government with appropriate 
supporting documentation. 

(8) Definitions 

(a) For purposes of this Section, "Privatized System" or "System" means all fixtures and equipment used or 
useful for operating the utility system[s] 

(b) For purposes of this Section, "Unrecovered Investments" means 

1. The purchase price for the utility system[ s] defined in Section B of the contract but only to the 
extent the Contractor has paid all or a portion of the purchase price to the Government without 
offsetting recovery; 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnk228) 

Page 3 of3 

2. Improvements or additions to the system located on Government property and approved by the 
Government that are: 

a) identified in the Contractor's Initial System Deficiency Corrections and Renewal and 
Replacement Plan and subsequent Plans provided annually throughout the contract term; 
or 
b) the result of requests for connections or connecting facilities. 

However, the Contractor will only be compensated to the extent such investments have not been recovered by the 
Contractor in the form of payments made by or on behalf of the Government on account of such investments. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



AMENDMENT OF SOLfCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I'. CON1llACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 1 1 
l. AMENDMENT/MODIFfCA TION NO. J . EFf~CllVBPA1E 4. REQlJISmON/l'URCHASE lU!Q. NO I s. PROJECTN~.(lfapplicable) 

01-Jul-2022 SEE SCHEDULE 

6. ISSUEDBY CODE 1/1191240 7. ADMTNlSTeRBDTlY (!forher than hcm6) COD.E I 
MISSION MIO INSTAUATION CCNTRACTING CMD 

See Item 6 MICC FORT KNOX 
81..DG 1lle3•STI,~ 
1006TH AVE 
FORT l<NOX KY 40121-5720 

8. NAl\ltE AND ADORES.SOP CONTRACTOR (No., ~reet, Cowity, 9;ate and Zip Code) 9A. AlvIBNDMBNT OF SOLICIT AT ION NO. 
HAl<DIN COUNTYWA.TER DISTRICT 1 
f-4(J)ROGERSVll.l..ERO 98. DATBD (SEE ITEM l l) AAOCIJFF KY 4016£1.~3 

X lOA. MOD. OF CONTRACf/ORDER NO. 
Vv'9124D-05-C0017 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

COD8 316V9 IF . .1rn ,ITYCOl"lR X 30-Sep-2004 

I l. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SJLICITATlONS 

LJ11,c abovenunbetcd sotici1ation ts arrcnded as set i>rth In lrcm 14. The bout ill!d dotup«:IJicd i>rrcceip! ofO!ir □ is c,n.cndcd, D Is not CXJendo1t 

Oii:cllUSI iclmo"•lcdgc r<ccip1 ofthis 11n1:udm:nl priorlo thehou:r and d•tc .spcdfcd In !)1c,ol!cl11uio!l oro, 0111:ndcd by onooi'tbc .i>llowi11g rrc1hodsi 

(a) By corrplctlog llcmo8 and 15, anrl re1uming copie< of1hcam:ndmen1: (b) ·ay iM:knowtcdging rccelp1 of1hls •n,,,.drn:n1 on <ach copy ofrhc oll>r ,ubnincd: 

or(c) By scpar;itc 1~1«:r«r 1c:legnm,which includes a reference to 1hc solicit■t lon and :intodm:nl nuabc,... FAJLURJ:! OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGM:El'{TTO BE 
RECEIVED A TTI-IE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR 1HE RECEWTOF OFFERS l'RJOR TOTffE HOUR.AND DA lE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

RBJ'ECTION OF YOUR OFFER. !lby vinuc oflhis un=ndm:nt you dcaiic 10 change an ollr al.rudy subnitttd,suclt change im.y be m,dc by tclegmmorlcucr. 
provided uch tclcgwn.or !cncroaltc., ~to 1bc1olid101joo and this.m,c,idmcnt,ond jg n:,;civcd prior to the opening houronddarespccificd. 

12. ACCOI.MI'lNGAND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 

tJ. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT&'ORDERS. 
IT MODIPIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES:RIB"ED IN ITEM 14. '· 

A. T.1::11S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR&JA'NT TO: (Specify au1hori1.y) THE CHA.l\/GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE .IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM I OA, 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation da1e, etc.) SET FORTH (N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AlJTHOfilTY OFFAR43.103(B). 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMElff IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
FAR52.241-7 

D. OTHER (Specify cype of modiffoation andautbority) 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor □ is not, []] is required to sign 1 his document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DBSC:RJPT fON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCP section headln~, including solidtnt ion/contract subject matter 
,were feasible.) 
Modification Conirol Number: stjohnk2220 

Operallons of Waste Watsr and Stom Watsr Uility SystelT\ Fort KnoK, KY 

c=pt a& provided horoin, '1ll 1em11 lll\d condillons orlh~ docurrcn1 ~m~tcd In ltcm9A or !OA, as hctdo.bre ch:ingcd. remiins unehong«I ond in illl brcc ond •~•-

!SA, NAME Ai"IDTITLE OFSIGNER(Typeor p~ ~L 16A. NAME A.ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICBR (Type or print) 

6-r&u~aj M. J/~AIJ ~tt,; 
ROBBRT L WOOLSEY 

Te...502-624-371 O EMAll: robert . l.woolsey1.c1v~anny.mil 

ISB~wQ/4 irh.---/ I SC. DATE SlGNED ! 6B. UNIT ED Sf ATES OF AMERICA I 6C. DATE SI.GNED 

G-3d, a,22 
WOOL5EYR08ERT LEE.11242661~5 __ .,woo.,""'""'"''-",.,..,., BY • 1 • · "' ~m1MJti.10-n•o.otoo 

06/30/202'.2 
- · Usno.tur✓of" pmof. aul11og{ed to sign) (Signature of Contrac\ing Officer) 
EXCJEPTION TO SF 30 y 30-105-04 sr ANDARD FORM 30 V. 10-83 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA 

(Re 

FAR(48 CFR) 53.243 ,._ 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following items are applicable to this modification: 
P00084 

W9124D-05-C-OO l 7 
(stjohnk2220) 

Page 2 of7 

A. In accordance with FAR 52.241-7, contract year 18 oft.he 50-year agreement is hereby 
executed from 1 July 2022 - 30 June 2023 

B. As a result of paragraph, A, the total cost of this contract was increased by $3,334,775.88 
from $69,880,298.32 to $73,215,074.20 

C. As a resuit of paragraphs, A and B, the total funded amount for this document was 
increased by $277,897.99 from $68,681,567.73 to $68,959,465.72. 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION A • SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $3,334,775.88 from $69,880,298.32 to 
$73,215,074.20. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CUN O 109 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0109 12 

YRl 8 Water Water 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 
PSC CD: Sl 14 

SUBCLIN 010901 is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Months 

UNIT PRICE 
$235,819,44 

NET AMT 

AMOUNT 
$2,829,833.28 

$2,829,833.28 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
010901 

YR18 Wa.steWater FY22 Funds 
FFP 

UNJT 

PURCHASE REQUEST NU1v1BER: 001179 l 909 

ACRNBM 
CIN: GFEBS00 l 179190900001 

CLIN 0110 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0110 12 

YR! 8 Storm water 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 
PSCCD:S114 

SUBCLIN 0 1100 l is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
011001 

YR 18 Stonnwater FY22 Funding 
FFP 

UNIT 
Months 

UNIT 

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011791909 

ACRNBM 
CIN : GFEBS00l 179190900002 

CUN O 111 is added as follows: 

UNIT PRICE 

NET AMT 

UNJTPRICE 
$39,816.00 

NET AMT 

UNIT PRICE 

NET AMT 

W9124D-05-C-00 l 7 
(stjonnk2220) 

Page 3 of7 

AMOUNT 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$235,819.44 

AMOUNT 
$477,792.00 

$477,792.00 

AMOUNT 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$39,816.00 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0111 l2 

YR.I 8 Wilson Range Sewer 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 
PSC CD: S114 

SUBCLIN 011101 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
011101 

YR.I 8 Wilson Range Sewer FY22 Funds 
FFP 

UNIT 
Months 

UNIT 

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011791909 

ACRNBM 
CTN: GFEBSO0 1179190900003 

CLIN 0 112 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0112 12 

YR.18 Cyber Security 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 
PSC CD: SI 14 

SUBCLIN 011201 is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Months 

UNIT PRJCE 
$1,776.30 

:NET AMT 

UNITPR1CE 

NET AMT 

UNIT PRJCE 
$486.25 

NET AMT 

W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnk2220} 

Page 4 of7 

AMOUNT 
$21,315 .60 

$21,315.60 

AMOUNT 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,776.30 

AMOUNT 
$5,835.00 

$5,835.00 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
011201 

YR 18 Cyb er Security FY22 Funding 
FFP 

UNlT UNITPRICE 

W9124D-05-C-00 17 
( srjohnk2220) 

Page 5 of7 

AMOUNT 
$0.00 

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011 791909 

ACRNBM 
CIN: OFEBS00 11 79190900004 

s 
SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE 

NET AMT $0,00 

$486.25 

The following Delivery Schedule for CUN O I 09 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 0l-JUL-2022 TO 
30-JUN-2023 

QUANTITY 

NIA 

SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC I 
CAGE 

BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV 
1 l 10-B 125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX. KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CUN 0 110 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 0l-JUL-2022 TO 
30-n.JN-2023 

QUANTITY 

NIA 

SHTP TO ADDRESS DODAAC I 
CAGE 

BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
BUSINESS OPNS & rNTEGRA TION DIV 
ll 10-B 125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLrN 0 111 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 0l-JUL-2022 TO 
30-JUN-2023 

QUANTITY 

NIA 

SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / 
CAGE 

BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV 
1110-B 125 6TH A VE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9 l 24D-05-C-00 17 
(stjohnk2220) 

Page 6 of7 

The following Delivery Schedule for CUN 0 112 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 0l-JUL-2022 TO 
30-JUN-2023 

QUANTITY 

NIA 

SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC I 
CAGE 

BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV W22PES 
BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV 
1110-B 125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB: Destination 

SECTION G- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for th.c Payment Office 

As a result of tbis modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $277,897.99 from 
$68,681,567.73 to $68,959,465.12. 

SUBCLIN 0 10901: 
Funding on SUBCLTN O I 090 l is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:BM 

CIN: GFEBS00! l 79! 90900001 

Acctng Data: 0212022202220200000113131254 

Increase: $235,819.44 

Total: $235,819.44 

Cost Code: A60TE 

SUBCLIN 0 I 1001 : 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0 1100 I is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:BM 

CrN: GFEBS00 1179190900002 

Acctng Data: 02l202220222020000011313 1254 

Increase: $39,816.00 

Total: $39,816.00 

Cost Code: A60TE 

SUBCLIN 011101: 
Funding on SUB CL IN 0 1110 I is initiated as follows: 

S.0070014,22.6 6100. 900002100 I 

S.00700 ! 4.22.6 6100.900002100 I 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



ACRN:BM 

CIN: GFEBS00 1179190900003 

Acctng Data: 02l2022202220200000113131254 

Increase: $1, 776.30 

Total: $1,776.30 

Cost Code: A60TE 

SUBCLIN 011201: 
Funding on SUBCLIN O 1120 I is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:BM 

CIN: GFEBS00 1179190900004 

Acctng Data: 0212022202220200000 l l 3131254 

Increase: $486.25 

Total: $486.25 

Cost Code: A60TE 

(End of Summary of Ch11Dges) 

S.0070014.22.6 

S.0070014.22.6 

W9 l 24D-05-C-OO 17 
( stjohnk2220) 

Page 7 of7 

6100.900002100 I 

6 l00.900002 LOO 1 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



AMENDMENT OF SOLIOTA TI0N/MODIFICA TION OF CONTRACT 
l.CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF PAGES 

1 4 
3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISlnON/PURC!IASE llllQ. NO. 

31..J.il.20Z2 SEESC~ED~ 

_ W,91~ 7.ADMINIST!:lU!.D BY (Jrotbotth.n item6) COO£ 

MISSION NIO l~All,\TION co•fl~AC'T .. G C"'1l 
la:CFClATIOolOX 
EIDG 110IIB STE 2S> 
18Hll1AIII: 
FORT KNa1I KY «1121-57.ill 

See Item 6 

8. NAME AND ADD~ OF a>NTRACTOR (No .• !beet, C.Ounty, 9:atc and Zip Code) 
HAADIN eoutm'~TiR ot8"TRICT 1 

9A.A NT Of 

14COROGiR94JJ! RD 
AAOCUFF KY 401~9343 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

!OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

COD X 30- 2004 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS Of ~LIOTATIONS 

Thcabovcnuntxrcd1alicila.tion i■ lffll!Ulella 1cli1rtl,;,, 11•114. Thcholll'IIIII d.Cupaoiiad lbr.-iptofO.. □ i■mcnolod, □ iaaot•...,.,, 

oa,1111.i ll:bowlool .. ,_pt ofllll■-~ prior to diellouulld du apadfal i• dulaolicitarioa or• ll!llldcd II)' 1111&of'tb& f1l1owl1111lffl•Dda: 
(•) By-.ic,.ina 11 .... 1 w! 1 S, 1nd teU1111ie1 c,,pia .,ru,.,.....,.....,1; (l,) By _,,.,,..loqin1 ...,.;pt oflhio ~1111111 OIi -'I copJ althe ., ... b,auad; 

or(c) B)' acpan1G lct1cu, tclca-•hidl inclu..;;..m lO lbcaolicitaiOII -,o lftftdna,t nuaocn. PAILURB OP YOUI.ACKNOWLl!DOMENT'IO 81! 
11.llCEIVEOATlHE PLACE DESIGNATED !'OR THE RECBJPTOF0ffEl1.SPRIOll TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN \ 

11.P.Jl!C'ITON OPYOU11.0FFSII,. Irby vhtueonkis ...id- )'OIi dellr!tto -·-o• .. Nlllltysubnitted,111rll ell.nae Ila)' 11$...ioby ""-°' loll•, 
p,o,iclodcada ,a1..-orllll•rmbo .... lo Iha 101icita1i0fl lnllllliu111111"-1,m4 ii ....,;Yael prior ID lloeoponi. llourlDd da1Hpaoi1-, 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(Jrrequired) 

See Schedule 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLYTO MODIFICATI0NSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 

IT MODIFIES THE a)NTRACT/OROERNO. ASDE5CR!BliD IN ITEM 14. 

A. THISOfANCE ORDER IS ISSlJED PU~ANr TO: (~eeify atllhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
a>NTRACT ORDE!R NO. IN lTEM IOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMlNISfRA T IVE CHANGES (~h as changes in pay in& 
offic.., appro _'ation date, etc,} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AI.TfHORIT Y OF FAR43 . l9){B). 

X C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT !SENTER.ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF; 
DFARS 252.232-7007 Urritatfons of the 

D. OTHER (~ccify'type of modification •--riJT ·· 
E. IMPORTANT; Coutrac10r D is not, [El is required to sian this document and retll"TI copiea to the mng ofrtce. 

14. DE!DUPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organi1.ed by UCF section heading1. inclufingsolicitatio11/contract Sllbjcct matter 
where £ca'blc.) 
ModiflCWOll O>ntrol Number. 111joflnk2223 
~ d Wasta Wa!Br and Storm Waar UBy SystBm Fort Knox, KY 

t.bdificatlon to lncrenantaly fund YR18 for an additional rmnlh under Q..N, 0109,0110,0111 mid 0112. 

Exccpl as provided herein, oll tcms und conditions ufthcdocuwenl r ffinced in Jtcm9A or J DA,u ha,;loiwc chwist"d, rem.in, unchanged 11nd in 1111 i>rmand c~. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SlG'llE 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT!N0OFFICER (Type or print) 

~ ✓--~ -~ . . 

0 

30-10S-04 STANDARD !'ORM 30 (Rev . 10-83) 
Prescribed by G!iA 
FAR (48 CFR} Sl.243 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 30- BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following have been modified: 

252.232-7007 LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION (APR 2014) 

W9 l 24D-05-C-O0 17 
(stjohnk2223) 

Page 2 of4 

(a)Contractlineitem(s)CLIN 0109, 0110, 0111 and 0112 is/areincrementallyfunded.Forthis/these 
item(s), the sum of$---- $ 5 5 5, 7 95 . 9 8 of the total price is presently available for payment and allotted to this 
contract. An allotment schedule is set forth in paragraph (j) of this clause. 

(b) For items(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which 
the total amount payable by the Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination of those item(s) 
for the Government's convenience, approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. The Contractor 
is not authorized to continue work on those item(s) beyond that point. The Government will not be obligated in any 
event to reimburse the Contractor in excess of the amount allotted to the contract for those item(s) regardless of 
anything to the contrary in the clause entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE 
GOVERNMENT." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of termination 
of applicable contract line item(s) for convenience includes costs, profit and estimated termination settlement costs 
for those item(s). 

(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, the Contractor will 
notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least ninety days prior to the date when, in the Contractor's best 
judgment, the work will reach the point at which the total amount payable by the Government, including any cost for 
termination for convenience, will approximate 85 percent of the total amount then allotted to the contract for 
perfonnance of the applicable item(s). The notification will state (1) the estimated date when that point will be 
reached and (2) an estimate of additional funding, if any, needed to continue performance of applicable line items up 
to the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (j) of this clause, or to a mutually agreed 
upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated amount of additional 
funds that will be required for the timely performance of the item(s) funded pursuant to this clause, for subsequent 
period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, or otherwise agreed to by the 
parties. If after such notification additional funds are not allotted by the date identified in the Contractor's 
notification, or by an ai,,>reed substitute date, the Contracting Officer will terminate any item(s) for which additional 
funds have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE 
CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT". 

(d) When additional funds are allotted for continued performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph 
(a) of this clause, the parties will agree as to the period of contract performance which will be covered by the funds. 
The provisions of paragraph (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additional allotted funds 
and agreed substitute date, and the contract will be modified accordingly. 

(e) If, solely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds, by the dates indicated below, in 
amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the 
Contractor incurs additional costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additional 
funds are allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price or prices (including appropriate target, billing, 
and ceiling prices where applicable) of the item(s), or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to any such 
equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the meaning of the clause 
entitled "disputes." 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9 l 24D-05-C-00 17 
(stjohnk2223) 

Page 3 of4 

(f) The Government may at any time prior to tennination allot additional funds for the performance of the contract 
line it!lrn(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause. 

(g) The tennination provisions of this clause do not limit the righls of the Government under the clause entitled 
"DEFAULT." The provisions of this clause are limited to work and allotment of funds for the contract line item(s) 
set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer applies once the contract if fuHy funded except with 
regard to the rights or obligations of the parties concerning equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) or 
(e) of this clause. 

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to this contract pursuant to the clause of this contract 
entitled "TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT." 

(i) Nothing in this clause shall be construed as authorization of voluntary services whose acceptance is otherwise 
prohibited under31 U.S.C. 1342. 

(j) The parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following 
schedule: 

On eKecution of contract $555,795.98 

09/l/2022 -$277,897.99 
10/1/2022 -$277,897.99 
11/1/2022 -$277,897.99 
12/1/2022 -$277,897.99 
01/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
02/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
03/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
04/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
05/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
06/1/2023 -$277,897.99 

SECTION G • CONTRACT ADMINISTRA T!ON DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $277,897.99 from 
$68,959,465.72 to $69,237,363.71 . 

SUBCLIN 0!0901: 

BM: 02 l 2022202220200000113 13 1254 S.0070014 .22. 6 6100. 900002 IO0 I A60TE (CIN 
GFEBSOOl 179190900001) was increased by $235,819.44 from $235,819.44 to $471,638.88 

SUBCLIN 011001: 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBSO0l 179190900002) was increased by $39,816.00 from $39,816.00 to $79,632.00 

SUBCLIN 011101: 

BM:0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014 .22.6 6100. 900002100 I A60TE (CIN RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



GFEBS00l 179190900003) was increased by $1,776.30 from $1,776.30 to $3,552.60 

SUBCLIN 0 11201: 

W9 l 24D-05-C-OO 17 
(stjohnk2223) 

Page4 of4 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.900002!001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEB S00 l 179190900004) was increased by $486.25 from $486 .25 to $972.50 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



I . CON'IRACTID CODE 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

PAGE OF PAGES 

4 

2.AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE 

31-Aug-2022 

4. REQUISffiON/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

SEE SCHEDULE 

5. PROJECTNO.(Ifappl icable) 

6.ISSUEDBY CODE 

MISSION AND INSTAUATION CONTRACTING CMD 
MICC FORT KNOX 
BLDG 11098 STE 250 
1996TH AVE 
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720 

V\191240 7. ADMINIS'IERED BY (lfotherthan item6) 

See Item 6 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, Cmmty, State and Zip Code) 
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 
1400 ROGERSVIUE RD 
RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343 

CODE 316V9 

CODE 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X I0A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
W9124D-05-C-0017 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
X 30-Sep-2004 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT AT IONS 

□Th• above nurriJered solicitation is am:nded as set lorth in Item 14. The hour and date specified f>rreceipt ofOli,r D is extended, D is not extended . 

Ofter llUSt acknowledge receipt ofthis arrendment pri or to the hour and date specified in the solicitation oras arrended by one oftbe fi>llowi ng methods : 

(a) By coOl) letiog iteOl'I 8 and I 5, and return ing copies ofthe ammdm:nt; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis am:ndm:nt on each copy ofthe ofilr subnilled; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includ~rence lo the sol icitat ion and am,ndm:nt nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOU R AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lfby vi rtue ofthi s amendment you desire to change an ofi:r already submitted, such change rmy be rmde by telegramorletter, 
provided each telegram or letter1111kes rei:rence to the solici tati on and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening ho ur and date speci fi ed. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (Ifrequired) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLYTOMODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS'ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DE9:RlBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM I0A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORlTY OF FAR43 .103(B). 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
DFARS 252.232-7007 Limtations of the Governrrents Obligations 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor D is not, [RI is required to sign this document and return __ 1__ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DE9:RIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: stjohnk2227 

FFPfor Waste Water Services, Fort Knox, KY 

1\/bdification for funding for 1 m:mth through 30 Septerrber 2022. 

enced in ltem9A or I0A, as heretof>re changed, remains unchanged and in rull f>rceand elioct. 

16A. ~ AND TITLE oF coNTRAc l'Il,~Rfil'~h~£>rS'f'int) 

TEL: L:JOH N.KERRY.ANN.125535643 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR(48 CFR) 53 .243 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following have been modified: 

252.232-7007 LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION (APR 2014) 

W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnk2227) 

Page 2 of4 

(a) Contract line item(s) CLIN 010 9 , 0110 , 0111 and 0112 is/are incrementally funded. For this/these 
item(s), the sum of$---- $ 2 7 7, 8 9 7 . 9 9 of the total price is presently available for payment and allotted to this 
contract. An allotment schedule is set forth in paragraph U) of this clause. 

(b) For items(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which 
the total amount payable by the Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination of those item(s) 
for the Government's convenience, approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. The Contractor 
is not authorized to continue work on those item(s) beyond that point. The Government will not be obligated in any 
event to reimburse the Contractor in excess of the amount allotted to the contract for those item(s) regardless of 
anything to the contrary in the clause entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE 
GOVERNMENT." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of termination 
of applicable contract line item(s) for convenience includes costs, profit and estimated termination settlement costs 
for those item(s). 

(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph U) of this clause, the Contractor will 
notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least ninety days prior to the date when, in the Contractor's best 
judgment, the work will reach the point at which the total amount payable by the Government, including any cost for 
termination for convenience, will approximate 85 percent of the total amount then allotted to the contract for 
performance of the applicable item(s). The notification will state (I) the estimated date when that point will be 
reached and (2) an estimate of additional funding, if any, needed to continue performance of applicable line items up 
to the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph U) of this clause, or to a mutually agreed 
upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated amount of additional 
funds that will be required for the timely performance of the item(s) funded pursuant to this clause, for subsequent 
period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph U) of this clause, or otherwise agreed to by the 
parties. If after such notification additional funds are not allotted by the date identified in the Contractor's 
notification, or by an agreed substitute date, the Contracting Officer will terminate any item(s) for which additional 
funds have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE 
CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT". 

(d) When additional funds are allotted for continued performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph 
(a) of this clause, the parties will agree as to the period of contract performance which will be covered by the funds. 
The provisions of paragraph (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additional allotted funds 
and agreed substitute date, and the contract will be modified accordingly. 

(e) If, solely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds, by the dates indicated below, in 
amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the 
Contractor incurs additional costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additional 
funds are allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price or prices (including appropriate target, billing, 
and ceiling prices where applicable) of the item(s), or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to any such 
equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the meaning of the clause 
entitled "disputes." RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnk2227) 

Page 3 of 4 

(f) The Government may at any time prior to termination allot additional funds for the performance of the contract 
line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause. 

(g) The termination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clause entitled 
"DEFAULT." The provisions of this clause are limited to work and allotment offunds for the contract line item(s) 
set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer applies once the contract if fully funded except with 
regard to the rights or obligations of the parties concerning equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) or 
(e) of this clause. 

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to this contract pursuant to the clause of this contract 
entitled "TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT." 

(i) Nothing in this clause shall be construed as authorization of voluntary services whose acceptance is otherwise 
prohibited under 31 U.S.C. 1342. 

G) The parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following 
schedule: 

On execution of modification for YR18 funding $833,693.97 

10/1/2022 -$277,897.99 
11/1/2022 -$277,897.99 
12/1/2022 -$277,897.99 
01/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
02/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
03/1/2023 -$277,897 .99 
04/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
05/1/2023 -$277,897.99 
06/1/2023 -$277,897.99 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $277,897.99 from 
$69,237,363.71 to $69,515,261.70. 

SUBCLIN 010901: 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS00l 179190900001) was increased by $235,819.44 from $471,638.88 to $707,458.32 

SUBCLIN 011001: 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS00l 179190900002) was increased by $39,816.00 from $79,632.00 to $119,448.00 

SUBCLIN 011101: 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS00l 179190900003) was increased by $1,776.30 from $3,552.60 to $5,328.90 RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



SUBCLIN 011201 : 

W9124D-05-C-00 17 
( stj ohnk2227) 

Page 4 of 4 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS00l 179190900004) was increased by $486.25 from $972.50 to $1,458.75 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



ST 
JOHN.KERRY.A
NN.1255356433

Digitally signed by ST 
JOHN.KERRY.ANN.12553
56433 
Date: 2022.09.06 
11:53:30 -04'00'

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
11. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 4 

2. A?J;d/;;JBN? 3.EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISIDON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. , 5. P ROJECTNO.(Ifapplicable) 

08-Sep-2022 SEE SCHEDULE 

6. ISSUED'BY ✓ / CODE V\19124D 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (Ifotherthanitem6) CODE I 
MISSION AND INSTAU.ATION CONTRACTING CMD 

See Item 6 MICC FORT KNOX 
BLDG 11098 STE 250 
1996TH AVE 
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, Colillty, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 
1400 ROGERSVIUE RD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 
RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343 

X I 0A. MOD. OF CONTRACT /ORDER NO. 
W9124D-05-C-0017 

I0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 316V9 li;-Af'll ,ITY r nnE X 30-Sep-2004 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT AT IONS 

□The above nurrbered solicitation is am:nded as set fiJith in Item! 4. The hour and date specified Jor receipt ofOtrer □ is extended, □ is not extended. 

Ofler nust acknowledge receipt of this arrendmmt prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ammded by one ofthe Jollowing rrethods: 

(a) By COIJllleting !term 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe arrendrrent; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this am:ndm:nt on each copy ofthe otrersubmitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includ~nce to the solicitation and am:ndm:nt nunbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGMENT1D BE 
RECEIVEDATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 1D THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis am:ndrrent you desire to change an otrer already submitted, such change may be rrnde by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegramor letter ITBkes relerence to the solicitation and this ammdmmt, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DE~RIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM I0A. 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OFF AR 43 .I 03(B). 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
DFARS 252.232-7007 Lirritations of the Governrrents Obligations 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT : Contractor □ is not, [R] is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 
---

14. DE~RIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: stjohnk2228 

Waste Water and Storm Water utilitye Systerrs for r:PN, Fort Knox, KY 

l'Vbdification to add an additional rronth of funding for services from 1 October 2022 - 31 October 2022. 

Except as provided herein, all t./rrs and conditi ons 9fthe document referenced in Item9A or I 0A, as heretoi>re changed , remains unchanged and in full fbrce and etrect. 

~~ ~ SJGNEyype or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRP .CTINGOFFICER (Type or print) 

/1A~ I /2 /G~l M~_u~n TEL; e' 1All . 
(~1- =~FER{))£, 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED ST ATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

~~~ 'M 't?..-::::.~ '1-6-a;; z z._ 
BY 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting C"if.~er) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



SECTION SF 30 ~LOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 30 -BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following have been modified: 

252.232-7007 LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION (APR 2014) 

W9124D-05-C-00 17 
(stjohnk2228) 

Page 2 of4 

(a) Contract line item(s) CLIN 0 10 9 , 0110 and 0 112 is/are incrementally funded. For this/these item(s), the 
sum of$---- $ 2 7 6, 121 . 6 9 of the total price is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. An 
allotment schedule is set forth in paragraph (j) of this clause. 

(b) For items(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which 
the total amount payable by the Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination of those item(s) 
for the Government's convenience, approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. The Contractor 
is not authorized to continue work on those item(s) beyond that point. The Government will not be obligated in any 
event to reimburse the Contractor in excess of the amount allotted to the contract for those item(s) regardless of 
anything to the contrary in the clause entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE 
GOVERNMENT." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of termination 
of applicable contract line item(s) for convenience includes costs, profit and estimated termination settlement costs 
for those item(s). 

(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, the Contractor will 
notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least ninety days prior to the date when, in the Contractor's best 
judgment, the work will reach the point at which the total amount payable by the Government, including any cost for 
termination for convenience, will approximate 85 percent of the total amount then allotted to the contract for 
performance of the applicable item(s). The notification will state (1) the estimated date when that point will be 
reached and (2) an estimate of additional funding, if any, needed to continue performance of applicable line items up 
to the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (j) of this clause, or to a mutually agreed 
upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated amount of additional 
funds that will be required for the timely performance of the item(s) funded pursuant to this clause, for subsequent 
period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, or otherwise agreed to by the 
parties. If after such notification additional funds are not allotted by the date identified in the Contractor's 
notification, or by an agreed substitute date, the Contracting Officer will terminate any item(s) for which additional 
funds have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE 
CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT". 

(d) When additional funds are allotted for continued performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph 
( a) of this clause, the parties will agree as to the period of contract performance which will be covered by the funds. 
The provisions of paragraph (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additional allotted funds 
and agreed substitute date, and the contract will be modified accordingly. 

( e) If, solely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds, by the dates indicated below, in 
amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the 
Contractor incurs additional costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additional 
funds are allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price or prices (including appropriate target, billing, 
and ceiling prices where applicable) of the item(s), or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to any such 
equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the meaning of the clause 
entitled "disputes." RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
(stjohnk2228) 

Page 3 of4 

(f) The Government may at any time prior to termination allot additional funds for the performance of the contract 
line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause. 

(g) The termination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clause entitled 
"DEFAULT." The provisions of this clause are limited to work and allotment of funds for the contract line item(s) 
set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer applies once the contract if fully funded except with 
regard to the rights or obligations of the parties concerning equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs ( d) or 
( e) of this clause. 

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to this contract pursuant to the clause of this contract 
entitled "TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT." 

(i) Nothing in this clause shall be construed as authorization of voluntary services whose acceptance is otherwise 
prohibitedunder31 U.S.C.1342. 

(j) The parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following 
schedule: 

On execution of modification for YR18 funding $1,109,815.66 

11/1/2022 -$276,121.69 
12/1/2022 -$276, 121.69 
01/1/2023 -$276, 121.69 
02/1/2023 -$276,121.69 
03/1/2023 ·$276,121.69 
04/1/2023 -$276,121.69 
05/1/2023 -$276,121.69 
06/1/2023 -$276,121.69 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DAT A 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $276,121.69 from 
$69,515,261.70 to $69,791,383.39. 

SUBCLIN 0 10901 : 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS00l 179190900001) was increased by $235,819.44 from $707,458.32 to $943,277.76 

SUBCLIN 011001: 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS00l 179190900002) was increased by $39,816.00 from $119,448.00 to $159,264.00 

SUBCLIN 011201: 

BM: 0212022202220200000113131254 S.0070014.22.6 6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS00l 179190900004) was increased by $486.25 from $1,458.75 to $1,945.00 RECEIVED

1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



(End of Summary of Changes) 

W9 l 24D-05-C-00 17 
(stjohnk2228) 

Page 4 of4 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



 

SEE SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Waste Water and Storm Water Utilitye Systems for DPW, Fort Knox, KY

Modification to fully fund year 18 of the contract and to remove the DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitations of the Governments Obligations clause.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES

1 3

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 30-Sep-2022

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street , County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X W9124D-05-C-0017

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)
X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

30-Sep-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  is extended, is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

X

IT  MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitations of the Governments Obligations

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor X is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

P00088

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

30-Sep-2022

CODE

MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING CMD
MICC FORT KNOX
BLDG 1109B STE 250
199 6TH AVE
FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720

W9124D 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1
1400 ROGERSVILLE RD
RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343

FACILITY CODE316V9CODE

kerry.a.stjohn.civ@army.milEMAIL:502.624.5846TEL:

KERRY A. ST JOHN / CONTRACTING OFFICER

 Modification Control Number: stjohnk2236

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
P00088 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
The following have been deleted:  
         
252.232-7007  Limitation Of Government's Obligation  APR 2014    
  
 
 
SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM  
         
                The total cost of this contract was decreased by $15,986.70 from $73,215,074.20 to $73,199,087.50.  
 
 
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES  
 
 
 
        CLIN 0111  
                The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 9.00 from 12.00 to 3.00.  
                The total cost of this line item has decreased by $15,986.70 from $21,315.60 to $5,328.90.  
 
 
SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE  
 
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0111 has been changed from: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  POP 01-JUL-2022 TO 

30-JUN-2023  
N/A  BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV 

BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV 
1110-B  125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB:  Destination  

W22PES  

  
 
To: 
  
          DELIVERY DATE  QUANTITY  SHIP TO ADDRESS  DODAAC / 

CAGE  
          
  POP 01-JUL-2022 TO 

30-JUN-2023  
N/A  BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV 

BUSINESS OPNS & INTEGRATION DIV 
1110-B  125 6TH AVE STE 320 
FORT KNOX, KY KY 40121-5719 
FOB:  Destination  

W22PES  

  
 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



W9124D-05-C-0017 
P00088 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 

 
SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA  
 
Accounting and Appropriation  
 
Summary for the Payment Office  
          
        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,208,973.52 
from $69,791,383.39 to $72,000,356.91.  
         
SUBCLIN 010901:  
          
        BM: 0212022202220200000113131254          S.0070014.22.6          6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS001179190900001) was increased by $1,886,555.52 from $943,277.76 to $2,829,833.28  
         
SUBCLIN 011001:  
          
        BM: 0212022202220200000113131254          S.0070014.22.6          6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS001179190900002) was increased by $318,528.00 from $159,264.00 to $477,792.00  
         
SUBCLIN 011201:  
          
        BM: 0212022202220200000113131254          S.0070014.22.6          6100.9000021001 A60TE (CIN 
GFEBS001179190900004) was increased by $3,890.00 from $1,945.00 to $5,835.00  
 
 
SECTION I - CONTRACT CLAUSES  
 
 
 
The following have been added by reference:  
         
252.232-7007  Limitation Of Government's Obligation  APR 2014    
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 
 
 

RECEIVED
1/12/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY


	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00079.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00080.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00081.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00082.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00083.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00084.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00085.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00086.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00087.
	W9124D-05-C-0017_P00088.



